IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J

1. UNIQON WONINGS VS CITY OF TSWANE
2. NEDBANK VS APHANE

3. NEDBANK VS M NYATHI

4. STD BANK VS N GWANYI

5. SBSA VS S VAN SCHALKWYK
6. NEDBANK VS M NTOANE

7. NEDBANK VS W MAKWE

8. D NARDUS VS RAF

12633/22

090292/23

9512/22

58804/21

37682/20

58593/21

003788/24

59455/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FIRSTRAND

ABSA BANK

SB GUARANTEE

SBSA

NEDBANK

SSDS PTY

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: CROETS

EX PARTE: C MC KECHNIE

NEDBANK

SB GUARANTEE

ADV MATSETELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S MBATHA

C XABA

Z SCHALKWYK

L BEUKES

CNDLOVU

J BURGER

DLAMINI

VIZIRAMA 139

J BOTHA

RAF

112760/23

108203/23

12471/22

54969/21

008308/24

108325/23

121012/23

030298/24

030550/24

70550/18

088441/23

15493/21



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

STD BANK

EX PARTE: A PRESTON

J COETZEE

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDDES

STD BANK

STD BANK

CHANGING TIDES

F UYSINC

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M DLAMINI

L PRINSLOO

W MESCHACK

J KUBHEKA

M TSEOLE

M MTHIMKHULU

S RADEBE

LCT VOUTSINOS

BAILBROOK CONSULTING

J MASHABA

P NKOSI

2381/22

025782/24

069742/23

034551/23

3473/22

B3805/23

84212/19

83125/19

009518/24

081740/23

067058/23

059865/23



33. EXPARTE: N C GRHEEDER 025774/24

34. EX PARTE: P GROBLER 025759/24
35. EXOPARTE: C MEHL 018323/24
36. STD BANK LTD VS D T TALANE 61439/16

37.JJOUBERT VS M SMITH 016183/24
38. SB GUARANTEE VS W DUVENHAGE 028803/23

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

39.J H RABIE VS RAF 014408/24

40. J H RABIE VS RAF 014404/24

41. JULOVISTA LTD VS HOSHOZA RESOURCES 113621/23



30 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

SB GUARANTEE

FIRSTRAND

SHERIFF VANDERBILPARK

EX PARTE: A KEMP

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

FIRSTRAND

NEDBANK

FIRSTRAND

STD BANK

ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D MATLHARE

WISEHUB PTY

K KHUTOANE

THOKOANE

P HLATSHWAYO

E OBUZUA

W RAJOO

G MNISI

AKAPLAN

W HENDRIKS

078999/23

33861/22

20838/19

59284/21

038107/22

123425/23

093071/23

006123/24

110346/23

007493/22

3252/18



53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

EX PARTE: C VAN DER MERWE

NEDBANK

FIRSTRAND

ABSA BANK

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

SAB PTY

WESBANK

SAB PTY

J MONDLANE

EX PARTE: J DU PLESSIS

STD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G BESTER

P NTANZI

T NGCANI

MAKUME

K MATEMANE

G ASSAM

N MAHOMANE

P ADAMS

RAF

L NDOU

042855/24

112944/23

110503/23

086908/23

092641/23

31605/22

3142/21

34996/21

21423/21

001179/24

034015/24

089274/23



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

D MOKOENA

FIRSTRAND

J H RABIE

J HRABIE

RAMAPUPUTLA ATTORNEYS

M J BEKKER

SASP LTD

MUTUAL BANK LTD

M KAZADI

CHANGING TIDES

NEW HOPE SCHOOL

EX PARTE: LTHANDUXOLO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L MALULEKE

RAF

RAF

LPCSA

DONABIX LT

MMAMODISE FITMENT

UPENDO ENERGY CC

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

R MUTITI

MEC OF DEVELOPMENT,GAUTENG

14307/22

038610/22

014403/24

014406/24

083524/23

061380/23

029661/23

035206/22

106948/23

B4161/23

061372/22

B904/23



77. EX PARTE: P LEBONA 023151/22

78. PREVANCE CAPITAL VS KATLUNG PROP LTD 017783/22
79. STD BANK LTD VS J THEMA 016000/23
80. STD BANK LTD VS S DE JAGER 056955/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

81. JULOVISTA LTD VS HOSHOZA RESOURCES 113619/23

82. M W SATEKGE VS RAF 107707/23

83.J H RABIE VS RAF 013374/24



30 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER J

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

NEDBANK

STD BANK

H BALOYI

STD BANK

STD BANK

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

WESBANK

STD BANK

EX PARTE: KS DAWOOD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N NKUNA

T MOGOTSI

M MAGOME INC

D DINGALO

D KATHLEEN

N PHAKANE

MOHLAMME

M YOKWE

L THABETHE

003812/24

103274/23

010129/23

106431/23

77543/17

011502/22

110470/23

49498/20

B4064/23

023868/24



94. EX PARTE: P BELL

95. P MKHARI

96. NEDBANK

97. EXPARTE: B SEFUME

98. MERC-BENZ

99. CHENDRAKANT LALABAVA

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

NEDBANK

J PATEL

BMW FINANCE

NEDBANK

CHANGING TIDES

C MAYABA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

NETSTAR PTY

L JORDAAN

LEKGAWUTSANE TRADING

RATILAL BHIKHA

C MABASA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

ALISWAY PTY

M MADLOPHE

E AYER

RAF

070620/23

085776/23

7984/22

025049/24

52964/20

93949/15

015087/24

088024/23

16351/24

3520/22

000436/23

13039/19



106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

B MARGUERITTE

STD BANK

NEDBANK

FIRSTRAND

C CHRISTOU

FNB BANK LTD

GREENTHREE INVESTMENTS

INVESTEC BANK LTD

J STEVENS

S MAQHINA

B/C COF OUBOS

B/C OF SANTA MARIA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DEPT HOME AFFAIRS

M MAHLAMI

K MAIMANE

S SENOKWANE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

L NTSHANGA

N DLOMO

P C DITSELE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF DEFENCE

J F CHAUKE

D MAPIE

3430/22

23521/17

094561/23

023031/23

112970/23

048223/23

077411/23

097250/23

110392/23

082893/23

038737/22

009728/22



118. B/C OF SUNNYSIDE VS M NCUBE 0120081/22

119. X FENG VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 090614/23

120. L N BALOYI VS RAF 071447/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

121. SITRUSRAND BOERDERY VS MIN OF LABOUR 097109/23
122. STDBANKLTD VS C KHUSELO 096699/23
123.  SB GUARANTEE VS T MASHONGAYIKA 131094/23

124. SB GUARANTEE VS V O BALOYI 120799/23



